			<del> </del>					
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	CATION OF CONTRAC	СТ	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	. NO.		5. PRO	JECT NO.(If app	l olicable)
M010	December 22, 2006		M-04-407 11/27/0					,,
6. ISSUED BY . CODE	3100	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other th	an Item	6)	CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission					
Div. of Contracts Attn: Contract Management Branch No. 1			Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2					
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Contract N				ent	Branch No. 1			
Washington, DC 20555		Į į	Washington, DC 2	0555	5			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)				(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION NO	).	
BLUE RIDGE LIMOSNE & TOURS SERVICES INC								
					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
7504 INZER ST					10A. MODIFICATION OF CON NRC-10-04-407	TRACT/OF	RDER NO.	
SPRINGFIELD VA 221512921						<del></del>		,
CODE DUN:793229121	FACILITY CODE			х	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 11-04-2003			
	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF SC	DLIC	ITATIONS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set	forth in Item 14. The hour and	d data	enecified for receipt of	Offo	rs Tis extend	ded [	lis not exte	anded
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p			•					naca.
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	•					•		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w								
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE	E DESIGNATED FOR THE RE	ECEIP	T OF OFFERS PRIOF	TO '	THE HOUR AND DATE	SPECIF	FIED MAY	
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir								
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	makes reterence to the solicita	ition ar	nd this amendment, an	d is r	eceived prior to the oper	ning hou	r	
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	4015-5B1306 D2322 2:	120	31X0200 Obliga	te:	\$8,983.18			•
40 TINO ITEM AD	DUES ONLY TO MODI	<u> </u>	TIONS OF SOME	·D A /	TO/ODDEDO		<u>:</u>	
	PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD	-						
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify							<del></del>	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F		HANGES	(such as changes in pay	ying offi	ce, appropriation date, etc.)		Þ	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
b. OTHER (Specify type of moducation and admonty)								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docume	ent and	return o	conies	s to the issuing office.			
	ICF section headings, including solicitation							
The subject contract is modified as			•	,	•			
	•						,	
·								
•	•							
•								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	nced in item 9A or 1UA, as heretotore chai				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			AME AND TITLE OF CONTRA arolyn A. Cooper		OFFICER (Type or print)		,	
			ontracting Offic					
450 CONTRACTORIOTECCO	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B/ UN	-/		1- A	I	DATE SIGNS	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	130, DATE SIGNED		1 ARI II	lλ	(// BON93	_  160	C. DATE SIGNE	1.
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<del></del>	BY 7	(Signature of	Contra	pling Officer)	<u> </u>	2/27/	2006
NSN 7540-01-152-8070		1	//	$\neg$	1/ //	100	of comme	93\
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE			<u> </u>	. (	Prescrit	<b>MAN</b>	A REV. 10-	53.243
izmplaie - aumuui sun:	SI REVIEW COM	APL	EIE		M	BILLER	9 W 655	

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Obligate funding in the amount of \$8,983.18, thereby fully funding the contract from \$447,057.00 to \$456,040.18; and 2) Release the Notice of Assignment incorporated into the contract. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

- 1. Section B. 1 "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988)," second sentence in paragraph (b), is revised to read as follows:
  - "(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$456,040.18."
- 2. Effective immediately, all payments made under the subject contract are no longer to be made to the Commerce Funding Corporation and shall be made directly to Blue Ridge Limousine and Tour Service, Inc. The Notice of Assignment dated April 18, 2005, has been released, effective immediately. All payments shall be made to:

Blue Ridge Limousine and Tour Service, Incorporated 7504 Inzer Street Springfield, VA 22151 DUNS Number: 793229121

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY 2004 OBLIGATIONS: \$138,250.00 FY 2005 OBLIGATIONS: \$150,000.00 FY 2006 OBLIGATIONS: \$158,807.00 FY 2007 OBLIGATIONS: \$ 8,983.18

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$456,040.18

This modification obligates FY 2007 funds in the amount of \$8,983.18.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.